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Population  
Year Total Population 

1900 4,157,545 

1910 4,767,121 

1920 5,759,394 

1930 6,646,697 

1940 6,907,612 

1950 7,946,627 

1960 9,706,397 

1970 10,657,423 

1980 10,797,603 

1990 10,847,115 

2000 11,353,140 

2010 11,542,645 

2012 11,544,225 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 

 

 

Foreign-Born Population  
Year Foreign-Born 

1900 458,734 

1910 598,374 

1920 680,452 

1930 649,220 

1940 520,773 

1950 440,475 

1960 396,614 

1970 316,496 

1980 302,185 

1990 259,673 

2000 339,279 

2010 469,748 

2012 535,790 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 
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Foreign-Born Population by Country of Origin 

Region 
Population Share of FB Population Change, 

2000-2010 2000 2010 2000 2010 

Europe 144,771 138,304 35.1% 29.4% -4.5% 

Asia 149,354 179,063 36.2% 38.1% 19.9% 

Africa 39,005 51,753 9.5% 11.0% 32.7% 

Latin America 79,222 100,628 19.2% 21.4% 27.0% 

Total 412,352 469,748 - - 13.9% 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 

 
 
Immigrant Admissions  

Year Admissions 

2003 9,805 

2004 11,559 

2005 16,897 

2006 16,592 

2007 14,078 

2008 14,595 

2009 15,375 

2010 13,585 

2011 13,857 

2012 13,948 

Total 140,291 
Source: Yearbook of Immigration Statistics 

 
 
Refugee Population  

Year Arrivals Cumulative 

1996 1,395 1,395 

1997 1,384 2,779 

1998 1,535 4,314 

1999 1,484 5,798 

2000 1,780 7,578 

2001 1,368 8,946 

2002 561 9,507 

2003 658 10,165 

2004 1,707 11,872 

2005 1,829 13,701 

2006 2,183 15,884 

2007 1,846 17,730 

2008 1,634 19,364 

2009 1,847 21,211 

2010 1,966 23,177 

2011 1,690 24,867 

2012 2,245 27,112 
Source: Office of Refugee Resettlement, U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
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Foreign Students Attending Postsecondary Education 
Year Foreign Students 

1987 17,521 

1992 19,384 

2010 22,370 

2012 26,427 
Source: Institute of International Education 

 
 


